SPACE-SAVING, LONG-LASTING DEVICES FOR
DEMANDING DESIGN REQUIREMENTS.
COMPACT HYDRAULIC
PRODUCT CATALOG
3 Compact Hydraulic
4 Product Features
4 Features and Benefits
5 How to Order
6 How it Works
6 Materials of Construction
6 Engineering Specifications
7 Standard Port Positions
7 Maximum Stroke
8 Cylinder Weights
9 Force Specifications
10 Head and Cap Torque
10 Spanner Holes
11 How to Specify
11 Piston Rod End Styles
12 Basic Model Dimensions & PSI Ratings
13 Single Rod End Dimensions & PSI Ratings
14 Double Rod End Dimensions & PSI Ratings
16 How to Accessorize
16 Accessory Options and Dimensions
17 Switch Options and Dimensions
18 Switch Groove Dimensions
18 Switch Wiring Diagram
19 M8 Female Quick Connect Cable Dimensions
20 How to Order Switch and Cable
21 How to Customize
21 Common Cylinder Design Modifications
Inside Back Cover
 Delivery Schedule
 Warranty
TABLE OF
CONTENTS
3For Technical Assistance: 815-654-7775
Compact Hydraulic cylinders are designed to be space-saving, long-
lasting devices for demanding design requirements. They offer heavy-
duty power in a small package without sacrificing performance. The
Medium-Duty (CMH) incorporates thick-walled, black anodized aluminum
housing with optional switch groove, while the Heavy-Duty (CHH) is
made of thick-walled, black oxide steel housing. Both models have
high yield chrome-plated steel rods riding in electroless nickel-plated
ductile cast iron rod bearings. Compact Hydraulic cylinders are metric in
design (bore and rod sizes) and are offered in inch or metric mounting
and porting. Due to their 100% machined design, they can be easily
customized for today’s automation equipment in mind.
COMPACT HYDRAULIC
4 ActuatorsActuators  |  CAT-TRD-COM-03174
PRODUCT FEATURES
FEATURES AND BENEFITS
• Electroless Nickel (EN) plated cast iron
piston and end caps provide excellent
bearing surface and corrosion resistance for
extended cylinder life.
• Piston rod is machined from a high yield,
polished and hard chrome plated steel to
reduce wear on the rod wiper and seal.
• Includes heavy lip polyurethane or nitrile
seals, which are pressure activated and
wear-compensating for longevity.
•  Heavy dual lip urethane wiper seal removes
contaminants on the retract stroke to ensure
long life for all internal components.
• CMH: Precision machined from high strength
aluminum and black anodized for corrosion
resistance. Honed and work hardened I.D.
finish (optional magnet).
• CHH: Precision machined from steel with a
hot dipped black oxide coating for corrosion
resistance. Honed and work hardened I.D.
with a micro finish for extended seal life.
CMH: Black Anodized Aluminum Housing
CHH: Black Oxide Steel Housing
Heavy Dual Lip
Urethane Wiper Seal

Blank1 Unshielded Cable
S Shielded Cable
HOW TO ORDER
MDFQ - 90
CABLE END
Blank 24” (0.6m) with Flying Leads
X 144” (3.6m) with Flying Leads
Q 6” (0.15m) M8 Male Connector
QC 6” (0.15m) M8 Male Connector with 2m Mating
Cable
QCX 6” (0.15m) M8 Male Connector with 5m Mating
Cable
SERIES
MD EdgeSwitch Solid
State
CABLE TAKE OUT
Blank Straight
90 90 Degree
OUTPUT
F 2 Wire Solid State
Mini 4mm Round (C-Slot) Track Mounted Switch
20 ActuatorsActuators  |  CAT-TRD-COM-031720
HOW TO ORDER
BORE SIZE
25 25mm (0.98”) 63 63mm (2.48”)
32 32mm (1.26”) 76 76mm (3.00”)
40 40mm (1.57”) 101* 101mm (4.00”)
50 50mm (1.97”)
TYPE
CMH Compact Medium-Duty Hydraulic
CHH Compact Heavy-Duty Hydraulic
The Model Number for all Compact Hydraulic cylinders consists of nine alphanumeric clusters. These designate
type, mounting option, style, bore size, stroke length, rod end style, port location and size, as well as special
options. Please refer to the charts below for an example of Model Number CMH-MX0-25x75-KK1-P15=G125.
This is a compact medium-duty hydraulic, double acting, 25mm bore, 75mm stroke, tapped on both ends mount
cylinder.
CMH - MX0      - 25 x 75 - KK1 - P15 = G125 -dafs
PORT LOCATION
1 & 5
2 & 6
3 & 7
4 & 8
Call out “P”
followed by all
desired location
PORT SIZE
N125 0.125” NPTF
N250 0.250” NPTF
N375 0.375” NPTF
G125 0.125” G
G250 0.250” G
G375 0.375” G
S2 #2 SAE
S4 #4 SAE
S6 #6 SAE
MOUNTING OPTIONS
MX0 Tapped both ends
MXF Tapped front face
MXR Tapped rear face
MX0M Tapped both
ends, metric
MXFM Tapped front face,
metric
MXRM Tapped rear face,
metric
MXE Drilled and
c’bored faces
ROD END
KK1 Standard male
inch
KK2 Large male inch
KK3 Standard female
inch
KK5 Plain end
KKM Standard male
metric
KK3M Standard female
metric
KKX Special, must
specify
OPTIONS
(Enter in alphabetical order)
A= Extended piston rod
thread for male ends,
5mm increments
max=2x standard length
C= Extended piston rod,
5mm increments,
max=35mm
MPR¹ Magnetic piston, solid
state switch, CMH only
XX= Special, must specify
*CMH only